

## SRI DEVARAJ URS ACADEMY OF HIGHER EDUCATION AND RESEARCH

(A Deemed to be University declared under Section 3 of UGC Act 1956)

**Comprising Sri Devaraj Urs Medical College** 

[Constituent unit of Sri Devaraj Urs Educational Trust for Backward Classes (Regd.)]

TAMAKA, KOLAR-563 103, KARNATAKA, INDIA

Ph: 918152-243003, +91 9448395232, E-mail - registrar@sduaher.ac.in / office@sduaher.ac.in. Website: www.sduaher.ac.in

No.SDUAHER/KLR/ADMN/ 1908 /2024-25

Date: 6<sup>th</sup> Sept. 2024

#### CIRCULAR

Sri Devaraj Urs Academy of Higher Education and Research, Kolar is a ragging free campus. It takes all the necessary precautions and actions to keep it a ragging free campus.

With reference to letter from University Grants Commission, Ministry of Education, Government of India (D.O.F. No.1-15/2009(ARC)PT.III dated 12<sup>th</sup> June 2023) it is compulsory for all the students to fill the Anti-Ragging **Undertaking online only**. This has to be refilled **every year** by each student.

Hence, it is hereby informed to all the students of SDUAHER (SDUMC, FAH&BS, SDUCON, RLJCOP) to fill the online Anti-Ragging Undertaking for the year 2024. The compliance filled by the students will be tracked online.

The Affidavit has to be filled by 14<sup>th</sup> Sept. 2024.

Note:

- 1. Note down the reference number obtained after filling up the form for future references.
- 2. The details required for filling the form is attached for your reference.

Copy to:

1. P.A. to V.C., SDUAHER.

Sri Devaraj Urs Academy of Higher **Education and Research** 

- 2. The Dean, FoM, SDUAHER & the Principal, SDUMC.
- 3. The Dean, FAH&BS, SDUAHER.
- 4. The Principal, SDUCON.
- 5. The Principal, RLJCOP.
- 6. The Director, SW, SDUAHER.
- 7. The Nodal Officer, Anti-Ragging Cell.
- 8. The Warden, Men's Hostel, SDUMC.
- 9. The Warden, Women's Hostel, SDUMC. 10.O/c.

# **ANTIRAGGING AFFIDAVIT**

Ref. No: D. O. F. No. 1-15/2009(ARC) PT.III, Dated. 12-06-2023, University Grant Commission

Website Link: https://www.antiragging.in/affidavit\_university\_form.php

or

Scan the below QR code



# **Details required for filling Anti Ragging Affidavit**

Name of the University – Sri Devaraj Urs Academy of Higher Education and Research

Name of the Director/Vice Chancellor – Dr. B. Vengamma

University Phone No. – 9448395235

University Landline No. (Optional) – 9448395230

**Nearest Police Station in your class – Gulpet** 

Anti - Ragging Helpline No. – 1800 180 5522

**Does Ragging Happen in your University – No** 

### **For Further Details contact:**

Dr. Ajay Kumar T S Nodal Officer, Anti - Ragging Cell, SDUAHER Mob. No: 87621 87321